JEITA ED-7301A
- 1 -
Standard of Japan Electronics and Information Technology Industries Association
Manual for preparation of individual standards
of integrated circuits packages
Foreword
This standard was prepared by the Subcommittee on General Rules and Common, Technical
Standardization Committee (TSC) on Semiconductor Device Packages, Japan Electronics and Information

number is shown.
a) “IC” denoting integrated circuits
b) Package type code
c) Serial number
1) “IC” denoting integrated circuits
Two capital letters “IC” that indicate the individual standard of integrated circuits are prefixed to the
registration number.
2) Package type code
The package type code shall include the specification number of the corresponding design guide,
such as “∗∗∗∗∗” of JEITA EDR-∗∗∗∗∗  in four or five digits.
If the corresponding design guide to the individual standard is nowhere to be found, the design
guide number of the similar package may substitute for it, only in case in which TSC on
Semiconductor Device Packages approves it. If there is no such design guide, the code of “0000”
is given to the individual standard.
3) Serial number
Serial number indicates the order of the registration in each package type code, starting from
“001”.
          (Registration number)  IC-�����-���
6.2  Reference letters (REFERENCE LETTERS)
When plural of packages with the same package name are registered simultaneously, these packages are
distinguished by reference letters which are composed of two or three capital letters. The reference letters
are shown in the top row of the dimension table. (See Table 2, 3, and 4)
The letters I, O, and Q shall not be used.
Package type code (The
specification number of the
corresponding design guide)
Serial number
JEITA ED-7301A
- 4 -
7.  Package type
Package types are categorized pursuant to JEITA ED-7303C.
8.  Tabulating plural of package variations
Individual standard is composed of the elements listed in Clause 4., and each variation is described
basically in a separate sheet. But one sheet may contain up to two variations in the case of a), b), or c).
a) Package variations have the same derivative package name that is specified in JEITA ED-7303C.
b) TSC on semiconductor device package has approved the case.
c) Package variations belong to the same design guide.
9.  Preparation of the registration table
The individual standard is categorized by package type or small package group and created in the order of
registration number. The registration table is also prepared for each package type or each package group
for the convenience of searching. (See Table 1, 2, and 3)
10.  Others
Refer to JEITA ED-7300A, JEITA ED-7302A, and JEITA TSC-16 for some other issues.
JEITA ED-7301A
- 13 -
Explanation
This part of the document is not a specification but the explanation of the normative elements, appendix,
informative description, and related issues.
1.  Purpose of establishment
This manual, established as the guidelines for drafting the individual standard of the integrated circuit
packages, specifies the indispensable items and contents for the standard.
2.  History of deliberation
After the establishment of the “Administrative Rules of the TSC on Semiconductor Device Packages”
(PKG-OP-001) on Dec. 1995, the Subcommittee on General Rules and Common decided to create the